Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---00o---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 006

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT WITH BARANGAY BANGAC REPRESENTED BY PUNONG BARANGAY GEMMA P. PERDOSA, BARANGAY BANGAC, AND DSWD, REPRESENTED BY MA. EVELYN B. MACAPOBRE, REGIONAL DIRECTOR, DSWD REGIONAL OFFICE VI, ILOILO FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF IMPROVING ACCESS OF CHILDREN TO QUALITY BASIC EDUCATION THROUGH COMMUNITY-MANAGED CONSTRUCTION OF DAY CARE CENTER AT BARANGAY BANGAC, MINA.

Whereas, presented for consideration is the authority to sign by the Municipal Mayor in the Tripartite Agreement executed between the LGU of Mina, Barangay Bangac and DSWD Regional Office VI Iloilo for the implementation of improving access of children to quality basic education through community-managed construction of Day Care Center at Baranagy Bangac, Mina, a project under the KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP of the DSWD;

Whereas, both parties have agreed to implement the terms and conditions stipulated in the Tripartite Agreement to ensure efficient and effective compliance thereof;

Whereas, an authority to sign in the MOA by the Municipal Mayor from the Sanggunian, is a requirement pursuant to the mandate provided in RA 7160, hence this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT WITH BARANGAY BANGAC REPRESENTED BY PUNONG BARANGAY GEMMA P. PERDOSA AND DSWD, REPRESENTED BY MA. EVELYN B. MACAPOBRE, REGIONAL DIRECTOR, DSWD REGIONAL OFFICE VI, ILOILO FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF IMPROVING ACCESS OF CHILDREN TO QUALITY BASIC EDUCATION THROUGH COMMUNITY-MANAGED CONSTRUCTION OF DAY CARE CENTER AT BARANGAY BANGAC, MINA.

ADOPTED this 22nd day of January 2015, on motion of Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato, duly seconded by Hon. Felipe E. Allaga.

scionaca by 11011. 1 cupe E. Imaga.	
UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the fore	going Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) JENNIVEL M. ALBARIO Designated SB Secretary

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor